TOWN OF RANCHO VIEJO, TEXAS STREET REPAIR AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1A ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Street Repair and Paving Improvements — Phase 1 will be received at the office of the Town of Rancho Viejo Town Hall, 3301 Carmen Avenue, Rancho Viejo, Texas 78575, until 3:00 PM local time on May 31, 2017, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of installation of concrete header curb, pavement repairs, street reconstruction, HMAC overlay, seal coat, and other miscellaneous appurtenances on various streets.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Ambiotec Engineering Group, 5420 Paredes Line Road, Brownsville, Texas 78526, Telephone (956) 548-9333. Prospective Bidders may pick up the bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8 AM-5 PM, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Bidding Documents may be examined at Town of Rancho Viejo at 3301 Carmen Avenue, Rancho Viejo, Texas 78575, Telephone 956-350-4093 during normal business hours until the bid opening.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, during the hours indicated above, for a non-refundable charge of \$150 for a specification book and a 24"x36" set of plans (an 11"x17" set of plans is optional in lieu of a 24"x36" set of plans). Please make checks payable to **Ambiotec Civil Engineering Group**. Upon request and receipt of the document payment indicated above plus a non-refundable shipping charge, the Issuing Office (Ambiotec Civil Engineering Group) will transmit the Bidding Documents via delivery service. The shipping charge amount will depend on the shipping method selected by the prospective Bidder. The date that the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at 10:00 A.M. local time on May 24, 2017 at the office of Town of Rancho Viejo Town Hall, 3301 Carmen Avenue, Rancho Viejo, Texas 78575. Failure to attend shall result in disqualification of the bidder. Representative shall be Project Manager or Estimator directly responsible for the bidding of this project.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: Town of Rancho Viejo

By: Fred Blanco
Title: City Manager
Date: May 14, 2017